OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

© o0 ~N O o A O N -

N ON DN N NN N DN A m e e e = s o
0o ~N O OBl WN e O W O N oD~ O

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35584

35084

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35584 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of October 27, 2020, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on June
23, 2020, by and between THE KENNARD DEVELOPMENT GROUP DBA KDG
CONSTRUCTION CONSULTING, a California corporation (“Consultant”), with a place of
business at 1025 N. Brand Blvd., Suite 300, Giendale, California 91202, and the CITY OF
LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35584 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide as-needed engineering
construction managemenf services for various development projects at the Long Beach
Airport; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to update the fee
schedule;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as folldws:

1. The Rates in Exhibit “B” to the Agreement are hereby amended and
replaced in accordance with Exhibit “B-1", attached hereto and incorporated by this

reference.

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 35584 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

"

"

"

m

mn

RFA:bg A20-04489
01204252.D0CX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

—_—

- [ I G N T ‘
[{e] [e0) ~ [0} (&3] ESN w N -~ O [<o] oo ~ (o)) [¢;] N w N

N
o

N
e

N N N NN N NN
0o ~N o o h~h 0w DN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

THE KENNARD DEVELOPMENT GROUP
DBA KDG CONSTRUCTION
CONSULTING, a California corporation

October 27 , 2020 ﬁ&f@ SN g s
__Namé” Lydia H. Kennard °

Title President

A

October 27 , 2020 By )\
Name__JeffreyLifly —t~ (|
Tite__EVP - CRD \ O\

“Consultant’

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation
ﬂMmbA/L / , 2020 By é?ﬁu'w{;ﬁ/ j o
G RBAARSuANT
“Gity” 7O SECTION 301 OF
R JHE CITY CHARTER

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 35584 is approved as to form on

Ay AL , 2020.
CHARLES&&7IN' City Attorney
By L e

RFA:bg A20-04489
01204252.D0CX




EXHIBIT "B-1"

) 1025 N Brand Bivd, Suite 300
COHStrUCtlon Glendale, CA91202

Consulting

Consultant: KDG Construction Consulting

Billable Rates Original Date: 7/23/2020
Amendment 1 Amendment Date: 10/23/2020
Position Total Loaded Hourly Rates

Construction Manager | 173.34

Construction Manager Il 195.01

Logistics Coordinator 173.34

Document Controls 103.59

Field Engineer 112.67

Scheduler ) 147.34

*Billable rates are representative of base labor plus overhead factor. Total fixed fee will be negotiated and agreed
upon with the City of Long Beach on each task order. Fixed fee will be billed on a percentage complete basis
monthly. Total loaded hourly rates does not include profit,

Page 1




'$901ARs SulAanuns 104 padinbai st mau) uepy oM

‘a1ey a8epn Suijieaasd e e s| 91ed Asaing

‘sajey AlANOH papeoT [2101 2yl 1e siseq |BLSIBIA PUB Wi B uo paj|iq aq [[Im 193foud e uo juads awily

"11404d pUe PE3YJIBA0 SPN|OUI UOBIDY UMOYS SB1eY Papeo] |e10] YL

00°82TS » Mol AeaIng uepyj auQ
007565 UOIENSIUIWPY 92140
00°56S Payaly | 1eaursug Suiyeaq avo
00°S0TS Jougisag | uieldes qof jeinjosuyary
00'0TIS Nig - sougisaq Suusauigug
00°/71S 199uISu3 10 1081YDdLY JauBIsag
00'SPTS I0AaAIng ‘Iauisug ‘1091yaly 192f0id
00°SYTS lojewiisy 109 Joluasg
00°/S1S 10A3AINg “1oauidul 109MYdLy J0iuag
00°89TS 1a8euey 19loid
00'64TS lageuep) 100foid Ioiuss
00°T6TS jediound 218190ssy
00't02S jedioutid
318y Ajno} papeoT je1o] uoiiesyisse]) aaAojdwz

| ¥707-610C

_ :s330(] SAIIONI

-auj ‘dnoig gqj ‘Jueynsuoagng

wodary yoeag SuoT 1e s1afoid wswidojaAag SNOUEA Jo) S32IAI3S SuasuiSug yoeag 3uot Jo AuD syl 10§ 3jnpayds s1ey

S LIgTHXA




